PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MERCK OLED MATERIALS GmbH	11/14/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK PATENT GmbH		
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 250		
Internal Address:			
City:	Darmstadt		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-64293		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6335480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)659-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141 disrael@cblh.com Email: Correspondent Name: Grant D. Cunningham

Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 2: The Nemours Bldg. 1007 North Orange St.

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14113-00015 (6,335,480)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant D. Cunningham

Total Attachments: 2

500284971

source=1411300015MerckPatent6335480#page1.tif source=1411300015MerckPatent6335480#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We,

MERCK OLED MATERIALS GmbH,

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at Frankford Am Main, D-65926 Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

MERCK PATENT GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at Frankfurter Strasse 250. D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and for our Letters Patent of the United States listed on the attached Schedule A, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

MERCK OLED MATERIALS GmbH

492900_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0577

SCHEDULE A

C95211US	11.09.96	08/712,426	23.03.99	5,885,368	COVION
	07.02.97	09/125,620	26.03.02	6,361,884	COVION
	18.03.98	09/381,192	01.01.02	6,335,480	COVION
	26.10.02	10/205,945	23.11.04	6,822,094	COVION
	22.06.98	09/446,744	02.07.02	6,414,431	COVION
			05.11.02	6,476,265	COVION
			28.10.03	6,638,646	COVION
	23.01.99	09/601,434	08.08.06	7,088,757	COVION
00000	30.01.99	10/243,302	01.03.05	6,861,567	COVION
	09.03.99	09/914,971	12.08.03	6,605,693	COVION
		09/806,707	25.11.03	6,653,438	COVION
	17.11.99	09/868,212	30.08.05	6,936,683	COVION
	28.10.00	10/130,487	09.05.06	7,041,388	COVION
	C95211US C96034US C97072US C97073US1 C97181US C97222US C97273US C98009US C98010US1 C98013US C98113US C98135US C99051US	C96034US 07.02.97 C97072US 18.03.98 C97073US1 26.10.02 C97181US 22.06.98 C97222US 26.08.98 C97273US 28.06.02 C98009US 23.01.99 C98010US1 30.01.99 C98013US 09.03.99 C98113US 01.09.99 C98135US 17.11.99	C96034US 07.02.97 09/125,620 C97072US 18.03.98 09/381,192 C97073US1 26.10.02 10/205,945 C97181US 22.06.98 09/446,744 C97222US 26.08.98 09/486,867 C97273US 28.06.02 10/185,061 C98009US 23.01.99 09/601,434 C98010US1 30.01.99 10/243,302 C98013US 09.03.99 09/914,971 C98113US 01.09.99 09/806,707 C98135US 17.11.99 09/868,212	C96034US 07.02.97 09/125,620 26.03.02 C97072US 18.03.98 09/381,192 01.01.02 C97073US1 26.10.02 10/205,945 23.11.04 C97181US 22.06.98 09/446,744 02.07.02 C97222US 26.08.98 09/486,867 05.11.02 C97273US 28.06.02 10/185,061 28.10.03 C98009US 23.01.99 09/601,434 08.08.06 C98010US1 30.01.99 10/243,302 01.03.05 C98013US 09.03.99 09/914,971 12.08.03 C98113US 01.09.99 09/806,707 25.11.03 C98135US 17.11.99 09/868,212 30.08.05	C96034US 07.02.97 09/125,620 26.03.02 6,361,884 C97072US 18.03.98 09/381,192 01.01.02 6,335,480 C97073US1 26.10.02 10/205,945 23.11.04 6,822,094 C97181US 22.06.98 09/446,744 02.07.02 6,414,431 C97222US 26.08.98 09/486,867 05.11.02 6,476,265 C97273US 28.06.02 10/185,061 28.10.03 6,638,646 C98009US 23.01.99 09/601,434 08.08.06 7,088,757 C98010US1 30.01.99 10/243,302 01.03.05 6,861,567 C98013US 09.03.99 09/914,971 12.08.03 6,605,693 C98113US 01.09.99 09/806,707 25.11.03 6,653,438 C98135US 17.11.99 09/868,212 30.08.05 6,936,683

PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 05/29/2007